
Name of Lending Institution City
Total 
Rank LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL (1,000) LSBL#

Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank 

SSBL$ 
(1,000) SSBL# CRD/TA

         (1)               (2)               (3)                   (4)              (5) .(6)             (7)                 (8)                    (9)          (10)

Banco Santander PR          San Juan           75.0 0.106 0.464 844,245         6,988        $1B-$10B  77.5 117,995       4,595              0.026
Banco Popular De PR         San Juan           72.5 0.078 0.33 1,906,000      19,213      >$10B     72.5 217,000       11,661            0.039
Eurobank                    Hato Rey           72.5 0.163 0.519 398,529         3,331        $1B-$10B  75.0 72,119         2,076              0.002
Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argenta San Juan           60.0 0.059 0.425 395,898         5,754        $1B-$10B  72.5 74,048         3,885              0.007
Westernbank Puerto Rico     Mayaguez           52.5 0.056 0.179 922,277         4,657        >$10B     32.5 59,950         1,611              0.003
Doral Bk                    San Juan           40.0 0.03 0.517 316,230         2,392        >$10B     35.0 36,350         1,482              0.002
R-G Premier Bk of PR        San Juan           35.0 0.045 0.275 359,063         3,024        $1B-$10B  40.0 42,667         1,879              0.011
Oriental B&TC               San Juan           22.5 0.024 0.392 115,665         1,633        $1B-$10B  20.0 10,634         667                 0
Scotiabank De PR            Hato Rey           17.5 0.052 0.17 75,021           564           $1B-$10B  22.5 9,836           332                 0.022
Firstbank PR                San Juan           12.5 0.014 0.086 264,779         1,212        >$10B     12.5 11,327         298                 0.002

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Puerto Rico Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)
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Name of Lending Institution City of Industry   

HQ State 
or 

Territory Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1,000) SSBL#

Institution 
Asset Size

Total 
Rank LSBL$ (1,000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Banco Santander PR         San Juan           PR 77.5 0.015 0.065 117,995     4,595         $1B-$10B  75.0 844,245         6,988         0.026
Eurobank                    Hato Rey           PR 75.0 0.029 0.094 72,119       2,076         $1B-$10B  72.5 398,529         3,331         0.002
Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argenta San Juan           PR 72.5 0.011 0.079 74,048       3,885         $1B-$10B  60.0 395,898         5,754         0.007
Banco Popular De PR        San Juan           PR 72.5 0.009 0.038 217,000     11,661       >$10B     72.5 1,906,000      19,213       0.039
R-G Premier Bk of PR        San Juan           PR 40.0 0.005 0.033 42,667       1,879         $1B-$10B  35.0 359,063         3,024         0.011
Doral Bk                    San Juan           PR 35.0 0.003 0.059 36,350       1,482         >$10B     40.0 316,230         2,392         0.002
Westernbank Puerto Rico     Mayaguez           PR 32.5 0.004 0.012 59,950       1,611         >$10B     52.5 922,277         4,657         0.003
Scotiabank De PR            Hato Rey           PR 22.5 0.007 0.022 9,836         332            $1B-$10B  17.5 75,021           564           0.022
Oriental B&TC               San Juan           PR 20.0 0.002 0.036 10,634       667            $1B-$10B  22.5 115,665         1,633         0
Firstbank PR               San Juan           PR 12.5 0.001 0.004 11,327       298            >$10B     12.5 264,779         1,212         0.002

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Puerto Rico Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)
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